CH \$40.00 43851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM542461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Crystal Financial LLC | | 09/17/2019 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Payment Concepts LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4343 S. 118th East Avenue, Suite 220 | |
| City: | Tulsa | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA | |
| Postal Code: | 74146 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4385124 | PAYMENT CONCEPTS, LLC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine B. Hunt |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine B. Hunt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Comvest_Global Holdings - Release of Security#page1.tif source=Comvest_Global Holdings - Release of Security#page2.tif source=Comvest_Global Holdings - Release of Security#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is dated as of September 17, 2019, by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders referred to in the Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Agent") in favor of PAYMENT CONCEPTS LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having an office at 4343 S. 118th East Avenue, Suite 220, Tulsa, OK 74146 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Agent and the Grantor, among others, entered into that certain (i) Guaranty and Security Agreement dated May 5, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2017 and executed in connection therewith (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement", and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents");

WHEREAS, the Security Documents granted Agent a security interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, Agent recorded the Trademark Agreement on May 5, 2017 at Reel 6051, Frame 0461 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully discharges, releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the foregoing under the Security Documents shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Christopher A. Arnold

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

| Trademark Name | Registration Date | Registration Number |
|-------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| Payment | 8/13/13 | 4385124 |
| Concepts, LLC | | |

9407404v2

RECORDED: 09/25/2019